## REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS.

IN THE MATTER OF VIEWING SURVEYING AND LAYING OUT COUNTY ROAD NO. 622. TO THE HONORABLE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY. WE, THE UNDERSIGNED BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS, heretofore instructed to view, survey and locate said Road No. 622, submit the following report: Pursuant to an order of the honorable County Court, we met at commence-

ment of Road No. 622 on the 11th day of May 1907. We called to our aid J. E. Bennett Chainm L. C. Rothrock Chainm

J. E	. Bennett	Chainman
L. C	. Rothrock	Chainman
Char	les E. Cole	Flagman
J. W	Kimbrell	Marker
We vi	ewd surveyed	and located

) BOARD OF COUNTY

) ROAD VIEWERS OF

) UMATILLA COUNTY

) STATE OF OREGON

who were by the Surveyor each duly sworn. We viewd, surveyed and located said Road No. 622 as specified in our order. We find said route practicable and would most respectfully recommend the same be established as a public highway of Umatilla County, Oregon. The cost of construction would be about \$50°°. The damage to be sustained by property owners through whose land said Road No. 622 is laid out by reason of the establishment of said Road would

Filed May 34 st 1907. Frank Saling, Clerk By-R. T. Brown, Deputy.

be nothing.

Approved and ordered opened June 6th 1907.

T. P. Gilliland,	Co.	Judge
Horace Walker,	Co.	Com.
H. B. lee,	Co.	com.

John W.Kimbrell

L. C. Rothrock

J. E. Bennett

## FIELD NOTES OF ROAD NO. 623.

	Commencing at the Standard corner of Secs.33 and 34 in Tp. 5 N. R. 28		
EWA	I. set post marked R. No. 623; thence North bet secs 33 and 35 74.00 chs.	A 1	
	Thence N. 24° E. 3.50 chs. 77.50	A 2	
	Thence N. 19° W. 2.50 chs. 80.00 set post marked 1. M.		
	Thence N. 19° W50 the corner to secs 26,27,33&34	A 3	
	Thence North 27.50 ch. 28.00 chs	A 4	
	Thence N. 25° E. 4.80 32.80 chs	A 5	
	Thence N. 17° E. 5.00 37.80 chs.	A 6	
	Thene N. 9° E. 7.10 chs 44.90 chs.	A 7	
	Thence North 5.60 chs 50.50 chs	A 8	
	Thence N. 17° W. 4.00 chs 54.50 chs.	A 9	
	Thence N. 21° W. 9.60 chs. 64.10 chs	A 10	D
	Thence North 15.90 80.00 set post 33' to right marked 2. M.		
	Thence North 80.00 set post 33' to right marked 3. M.		
	Thence North 62.00 chs	A 1	1
	Thence N. 47° E. 6.35 chs 68.35	A 12	2
	Thence N. 76° W. 4.70 chs 73.05	A 1	3
	Thence North 6.95 chs 80.00 set post marked 4. M.		
	Thence North 26 chs. ditch N. &. S.		
	129 155 the corner to secs 9-10-15 & 16 set post marked		
R.	T. No. 623.		

I hereby certify that the foregoing Field Notes of Road No. 623 are correct as surveyed by me on the 12th day of May 1907.

## John W. kimbrell

County Surveyor for Umatilla Co. Oregon

REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS. IN THE MATTER OF VIEWING SURVEYING AND LAYING OUT COUNTY ROAD NO. 623. TO THE HONORABLE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY. WE, THE UNDERSIGNED BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS, HERETOFORE INSTRUCTED TO VIEW, SURVEY, AND LOCATE ROAD NO. 623, submit the following report: Pursuant to an order of the Honorable County Court we met at commencement of Road No. 623, on the 12th day of May 1907. We called to our aid. J. E. Bennett Chainman

c) e	12.0	Delifiero	Olicell' directes	
L.	с.	Rothrock	Chainman	
Ch	arl	es E. cole	Flagman	
J.	w.	Kimbrell	Marker	
		E anno anno a	and looot ad	

who were by the surveyor each duly sworn. We viewd, surveyed and located daid Road No. 623 as specified in our order. We find said route practicable and would most respectfully recommend the same be established as a public highway of Umatilla County, Oregon. The cost of construction would be about \$60°° the damages to be sustained by reason of the establishment of said road No. 623 to property owners through whose land said road is laid out would be nothing.

Filed May 31, 1907. Frank Saling, Clerk By R. T. Brown, Deputy.	L. C. RoThrock	Unstilla Co. Ore. ) BOARD OF COUNTY ) ROAD VIEWERS OF ) UMATILLA COUNTY
Approved and road ordered opened June 61 T. P. Gilliland, County Judge. Horace Walker, County Commissioner W B. Lee, County Commissioner.	h 1907.	) STATE OF OREGON.

588